



\$~65

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **MAC.APP. 218/2025**

INDER PAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Adv.[appearance not given.]

versus

NAFISA (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LR<sub>s</sub> MD. ISLAM &  
ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Himanshu Bhushan, Adv. for R-  
13

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU**

**ORDER**

**07.05.2025**

%

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondent No.13 enters appearance.
2. On fresh steps being taken, let Notice be issued to the Respondent Nos.1 to 12.
3. The Appellant is permitted to serve Notice to Respondent Nos.1 to 12 through the Counsel appearing before the learned Tribunal.
4. This Court had on 02.04.2025 directed that subject to deposit of the entire amount, inclusive of up-to-date interest, the execution of the Impugned Award shall remain stayed till the next date of hearing. However, the amount has still not been deposited by the Appellant. Thus, concededly, there is no stay in the matter.
5. List before the concerned Registrar for completion of service on 01.08.2025.

**TARA VITASTA GANJU, J**

**MAY 7, 2025/jn**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

*This is a digitally signed order.*

*The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.*

*The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 13/05/2025 at 11:57:58*