



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 218/2025**

INDER PAL

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

**NAFISA (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH L.RS MD. ISLAM &
ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: MR. DEVENDRA SINGH, REGISTRAR

ORDER

21.08.2025

%

1. The present matter is listed before the undersigned under the **Special Mediation Drive: Mediation “For the Nation”**.
2. No one appears on behalf of the parties despite second pass over.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 21, 2025