



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 218/2025**

INDER PAL

.....Appellant
Through: Ms. Shashi Shankar and Mr.
Kartik Pathak, Advs.

versus

**NAFISA (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH L.RS MD.
ISLAM & ORS.**

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Deepak Kumar, Adv. for
R-1 to 12.
Ms. Shagun Shrivastava, Adv.
for R-13.

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA**

**ORDER
13.11.2025**

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 07.05.2025 for completion of service of R-1 to 12.

As per office note, PF is lying under objection and vakalatnama on behalf of R-1 and 2 has been filed.

However, learned counsel for R-1 to 12 enters appearance and accepts notice. He undertakes to file vakalatnama on behalf of R-3 to 12 during the course of the day.

Renotify on 23.01.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 13, 2025/yo