



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 218/2025, CM APPL. 20897/2026 CM APPL.
21047/2026.**

INDER PAL

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Shashi Shankar, Ms. Guneet Kaur
Bhatia, Mr. Arnav Dhama, Advts.**

versus

**NAFISA (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH L.RS MD. ISLAM &
ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER
02.04.2026**

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Re-notify on 14th April 2026 in 'Supplementary List'.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 2, 2026/sm