



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 218/2025**
INDER PAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shashi Shankar, Ms. Pooja,
Sh. Arnav Dhama, Advs.

Versus

**NAFISA (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH L.RS MD.
ISLAM & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. F.K. Jha, Mr. Gaurav Jha,
Advs. for R-1 and 2.
Mr. Himanshu Bhushan, Adv.
for R-13.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
21.04.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 07.05.2025 for completion of service of R-1 to 12.

Matter is pending for filing the vakalatnama by R-3 to 12.

As per record, vakalatnama has been filed by R-1 and 2.

As per office note, vakalatnama has not been filed by R-3 to 12, written submissions filed by R-1 and 2 is lying under objection. Let the objection be removed and have the same placed on record before the next date of hearing.

Another opportunity is granted to serve the R-3 to 12 through the learned Trial Court.

Let fresh notice be issued to R-3 to 12 to be served through learned Trial Court. *Dasti* allowed.



Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 23.04.2026. Be placed accordingly.

Tentative date fixed before this Court is 13.08.2026 subject to further directions of the Hon'ble Court.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 21, 2026/yo